
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
1. 46 Perschmann, Uwe GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1443 1346 2789
2. 5 Claasen, Friedhelm GC Duisburg ´88/94 1223 1329 2552
3. 7 Voß, Klaus GC Duisburg ´88/94 1063 1378 2441
4. 26 Hillert, Reinhard GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1028 1294 2322
5. 21 Franzrahe, Gerhard GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1248 1050 2298
6. 23 Pardey, Hans-Wilhelm GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1314 919 2233
7. 39 Fröschke, Holger GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1182 964 2146
8. 17 Barbarski, Franz GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1107 1039 2146
9. 33 Sabo, Hans GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 973 1162 2135
10. 27 Grothmann, Michael GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1151 966 2117
11. 42 Porcher, Stephan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 979 1121 2100
12. 44 Sieben, Oliver GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1351 719 2070
13. 9 Erkens, Karl GC Duisburg ´88/94 1092 955 2047
14. 22 Wiemann, Friedrich GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1178 857 2035
15. 16 Uerlings, Josef GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1466 555 2021
16. 20 Becker, Klaus GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1222 789 2011
17. 43 Schröter, Thorsten GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1132 789 1921
18. 11 Hoyer, Thomas GC Duisburg ´88/94 572 1346 1918
19. 12 Lange, Willi GC Duisburg ´88/94 855 1041 1896
20. 37 Domnofski, Peter GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1365 525 1890
21. 19 Szablenski, Karl GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1037 836 1873
22. 35 Liebert, Helmut GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 696 1170 1866
23. 2 Zbroja, Andreas GC Duisburg ´88/94 981 873 1854
24. 45 Klingbeil, Stefan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 510 1335 1845
25. 14 Wehren, René GSRC Langenfeld ´93 365 1476 1841
26. 30 Triebel, Kurt GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 525 1270 1795
27. 31 Derkum, Josef GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 987 729 1716
28. 18 Bornschein, Martin GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 571 1136 1707
29. 32 Werner, Willi GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 782 915 1697
30. 41 Theis, Wolfgang GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 496 1161 1657
31. 24 Schumacher, Wilfried GSV Eschweiler ´00 806 755 1561
32. 4 Meinerz, Uwe GC Duisburg ´88/94 821 674 1495
33. 3 Schwefel, Horst GC Duisburg ´88/94 855 616 1471
34. 38 Meier, Frank GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 734 712 1446
35. 25 Schütz, Toni GSV Eschweiler ´00 1165 159 1324
36. 36 Spahlholz, Robert HFV Werne ´95/97 950 356 1306
37. 29 Zarbock, Wolfgang GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 889 364 1253
38. 13 Caripidis, Tasso GSRC Langenfeld ´93 837 390 1227
39. 1 Jonitz, Martin GC Duisburg ´88/94 530 655 1185
40. 15 Schwachula, Klaus GSRC Langenfeld ´93 730 433 1163
41. 28 Romundt, Erich GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 430 728 1158
42. 40 Heidler, Manfred GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 748 259 1007
43. 34 Kröder, Claus GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 -72 986 914
44. 8 Brandel, Willi GC Duisburg ´88/94 40 292 332

Gehörlosen-Landes-Skat-Vereinigung NRW ´93

Ausrichter: GC Duisburg ´88/94

7. Landes-Skat- & Rommé-Meisterschaft

Skat-Einzelauswertung

am 18. März 2000 in Duisburg



Platz Verein Gesamt

1. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - I 8577

2. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 8225

3. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 8096

4. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 7982

5. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - II 7268

6. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 7171

7. GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 6850

8. GSC Troisdorf ´90/97 6710

Skat-Mannschaftsplatzierung

Gehörlosen-Landes-Skat-Vereinigung NRW ´93

 7. Landes-Skat- & Rommé-Meisterschaft

Ausrichter: GC Duisburg ´88/94
am 18. März 2000 in Duisburg



Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

20 Becker, Klaus 1222 789 2011 37 Domnofski, Peter 1365 525 1890

21 Franzrahe, Gerhard 1248 1050 2298 38 Meier, Frank 734 712 1446

22 Wiemann, Friedrich 1178 857 2035 42 Porcher, Stephan 979 1121 2100

23 Pardey, Hans-Wilhelm 1314 919 2233 46 Perschmann, Uwe 1443 1346 2789

4962 3615 8577 4521 3704 8225

Platz Nr. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

1 Jonitz, Martin 530 655 1185 39 Fröschke, Holger 1182 964 2146

5 Claasen, Friedhelm 1223 1329 2552 43 Schröter, Thorsten 1132 789 1921

7 Voß, Klaus 1063 1378 2441 44 Sieben, Oliver 1351 719 2070

11 Hoyer, Thomas 572 1346 1918 45 Klingbeil, Stefan 510 1335 1845

3388 4708 8096 4175 3807 7982

Platz Nr. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

2 Zbroja, Andreas 981 873 1854 14 Wehren, René 365 1476 1841

3 Schwefel, Horst 855 616 1471 15 Schwachula, Klaus 730 433 1163

9 Erkens, Karl 1092 955 2047 16 Uerlings, Josef 1466 555 2021

12 Lange, Willi 855 1041 1896 17 Barbarski, Franz 1107 1039 2146

3783 3485 7268 3668 3503 7171

Platz Nr. GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSC Troisdorf ´90/97 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

26 Hillert, Reinhard 1028 1294 2322 30 Triebel, Kurt 525 1270 1795

27 Grothmann, Michael 1151 966 2117 33 Sabo, Hans 973 1162 2135

28 Romundt, Erich 430 728 1158 34 Kröder, Claus -72 986 914

29 Zarbock, Wolfgang 889 364 1253 35 Liebert, Helmut 696 1170 1866

3498 3352 6850 2122 4588 6710
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